

MEETING NOTICE: AGENDA FOR COMMON COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

A Common Council Special Meeting meeting will be held on **Monday, April 25, 2022 at 2:00 PM** in the **Council Chambers at City Hall, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI.**

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://zoom.us/j/7689466740?pwd=dEdLR2hXK0ZYMk1qNU5vNFlwMzdSZz09

Meeting ID: 768 946 6740 Password: Tomah2020 Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

AGENDA:

CALL TO ORDER - PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - ROLL CALL

GENERAL:

- 1. 2022A Presale Report Presentation
- 2. Initial Resolution Authorizing \$2,470,000 General Obligation Bonds for Street Improvement Projects
- 3. Initial Resolution Authorizing \$1,130,000 General Obligation Bonds for Parks and Public Grounds Projects
- 4. Initial Resolution Authorizing \$95,000 General Obligation Bonds for the Construction of Police Facilities
- 5. Initial Resolution Authorizing \$55,000 General Obligation Bonds for Equipment of the Fire Department
- 6. Initial Resolution Authorizing \$6,880,000 General Obligation Bonds for the Construction of an Engine House
- 7. Initial Resolution Authorizing \$8,140,000 General Obligation Refunding Bonds
- 8. Resolution Directing Publication of Notice to Electors Relating to Bond Issues
- 9. Resolution Establishing Parameters for the Sale of Not to Exceed \$18,770,000 General Obligation Corporate Purpose Bonds, Series 2022A

ADJOURN

NOTICE: It is possible that a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice. Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact Becki Weyer, City Clerk, at 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI 54660.